

XLamp[®] XM-L[®] Color LED End-of-Life Notification

Customer Name: XM-L[®] Color LED Customers

PCN Reference Number: CreeLED-PCN-5302 Date Issued: April 1, 2022

Please be advised that Cree LED has decided to no longer manufacture XLamp[®] XM-L[®] Color LEDs. For your convenience Table 2 provides a list of suitable replacements.

Please review the key End-of-Life (EOL) PCN information below.

Affected Product

Table 1 provides a list of products affected by this EOL Notification:

Table 1 Affected Products List

Cree LED Part Number XMLCTW-A0-xxxx-xxxxxxxxx

Suitable Replacement Product

Table 2 provides a list of suitable replacement products. Be sure to contact the person listed in Table 4 if you have any questions regarding the recommended replacements in your application.

Table 2 Suitable Replacement Product(s)

| Cree LED Part Number | Suggested Replacement Cree Part Number |
|--------------------------|--|
| XMLCTW-A0-xxxx-xxxxxxxxx | XMLDCL-x0-xxxx-xxxxxxxx |

Key End-of-Life Dates

Table 3 provides key information regarding last time buy and last date to schedule a shipment for the affected product. Last time buy quantities may be limited based on the specific order codes requested. If you have any questions, your Cree LED contact is listed in Table 4.

Table 3 EOL Key Dates

| Last Time Buy Date: | 30 days from Issue Date |
|---|-------------------------|
| Last date to Schedule Shipment of an order: | December 31, 2022 |
| Last Day of Technical Support: | December 31, 2023 |
| Last Day to Request RMA: | December 31, 2023 |

© 2022 Cree LED. All rights reserved. Cree[®] and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc. XLamp[®] and XM-L[®] are registered trademarks of Cree LED.



Cree LED Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding this EOL notififation please contact:

Table 4 PCN Contact

| Contact: | Cree LED Customer Service |
|-----------------|---|
| Contact E-Mail: | xlampsales@cree-led.com |
| Contact Phone: | US toll free: 1-844-273-3533 Outside the US: +1 919-313-5301 |
| Address: | CreeLED, Inc. 4400 Silicon Dr. Durham, NC 27703-8475 USA |

© 2022 Cree LED. All rights reserved. Cree[®] and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc. XLamp[®] and XM-L[®] are registered trademarks of Cree LED.